

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Annual Meeting Frederik Meijer Gardens (Huizenga Grand Room South) 1000 East Beltline NE • Grand Rapids, MI 49525 The public may attend in-person <u>or</u> by remote participation via Teams. <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Or call in (audio only) <u>+1 616-803-9815,,463223280#</u> United States, Grand Rapids Phone Conference ID: 463 223 280# <u>Find a local number</u> Monday, December 12, 2022 • Meeting 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. (in-person lunch begins at 11:30 a.m.)

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and call to order: WDB Chairperson, Mark Bergsma
- 2. Public Comment:
- 3. Presentation and Recognitions:
 - a. Partner of the Year Grand Rapids Community College (GRCC) Tasha Evans, Director of Talent Solutions
 - b. Employer of the Year Open Systems Technologies (OST) Amy Lebednick, Director of Business Solutions
 - c. Impact Awards AC Sewing Inc, Bethany Christian Services, Gul Aqa Ghaznawi *Chad Patton, Director of Development and Innovation*
- 4. Adjournment: ACSET/West Michigan Works! Governing Board (GB) Chairperson, Com. Senita Lenear

Next Scheduled Workforce Development Board Meeting: February 13, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. located at: Westside Service Center, 215 Straight Ave N.W., Grand Rapids, MI 49504